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icate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - We should not be having an election during a pandemic
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 226 161 102 597 317 97 389 255 378 327 360 1140 95 s 3 57 129 147 50 7 158
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 208 168 %8 576 351 103 as6 256 364 278 320 1180 8 106 aa 37 82 121 153 a7 69 3 152
863 125 8 57 309 23 6 265 145 214 165 172 691 50 8 26 2 60 6 82 2 39 15 8
Top 2 Box (Net) 8% 61% 29% 59% 50% 69% 0% 58% 57% 59% 59% 54% 59% 61% 80% 59% 60% 74% 53% 53% 51% 57% 5% 55%
BF B BDF B B Mo+ B - B < < 0 -
415 70 ES) 30 138 126 7 113 82 107 7 72 343 2% a2 9 14 36 30 36 9 21 6 37
strongly agree 28% 35% 19% 31% 2% 36% 17% 25% 2% 29% 7% 2% 29% 2% 0% 20% 37% 43% 25% 23% 19% 31% 7% 2%
BOF = BDF 0 K O O O - o 0 0 0 -
aag 54 51 27 171 17 2 152 6 108 92 100 318 2 a3 17 8 25 35 a6 15 18 9 a7
Somewhat agree 30% 27% 30% 28% 30% 33% 28% 33% 25% 30% 33% 31% 29% 29% 20% 39% 2% 30% 29% 30% 32% 7% 28% 31%
+ + H B 0 B - * B B 0 -
a77 6 51 31 219 7 a3 146 78 124 9 118 359 25 10 16 10 16 a4 60 7 2 7 56
Bottom 2 Box (Net] 32% 28% 30% 31% 38% 2% 2% 2% 30% 30% 30% 7% 30% 30% 9% 37% 28% 20% 37% 39% 36% 35% 9% 37%
O aE g N 0 N - O 0 0 0 -
270 2 27 16 128 a4 23 72 53 72 51 72 198 13 6 10 7 8 25 36 1 13 10 E
Somewhat disagree 18% 16% 16% 17% 2% 13% 2% 16% 21% 20% 18% 2% 7% 15% 6% 2% 19% 10% 2% 2% 2% 19% 28% 2%
+ E B L B B N - 0 B B B -
207 2 2 1 91 33 21 7 2 52 a4 6 161 12 4 6 3 8 19 25 6 1 7 23
Strongly disagree 1% 12% 1% 15% 16% 9% 20% 16% 10% 14% 16% 14% 14% 15% a% 14% 9% 9% 16% 16% 1% 16% 2% 15%
O € 3 H N O O I 0 0 0 0 -
160 2 3 10 a9 31 1 a4 33 2 17 20 130 8 12 2 a s 12 1 6 s 2 12
Don't know/ Not sure 1% 1% 20% 10% 8% 9% 13% 10% 13% 7% 6% 10% 1% 10% 1% a% 12% 7% 10% 7% 13% 8% 5% 8%
“ACDE + B m 0 B 0 - 0 0 0 0 I
1500 204 168 %8 576 351 103 456 256 364 278 320 1180 8 106 a4 37 82 121 153 47 69 34 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | feel safe going to a polling place to cast my ballot
<$60K | <8100k M Belt R gion: for
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 226 161 102 597 317 97 389 255 378 327 360 1140 86 95 as 34 57 129 147 50 74 39 158
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 351 103 456 256 364 278 320 1180 83 106 a4 37 82 121 153 a7 69 34 152
1010 125 123 59 391 243 69 288 175 267 203 214 795 53 72 30 25 63 72 104 26 56 24 108
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 61% 73% 60% 68% 69% 67% 63% 68% 73% 73% 67% 67% 63% 68% 69% 67% 7% 60% 68% 56% 81% 70% 71%
Strongly agree 28% 28% 33% 27% 30% 22% 29% 21% 33% 33% 35% 31% 27% 28% 19% 21% 21% 20% 27% 29% 27% 36% 25% 33%
588 67 68 32 217 166 39 194 90 148 105 14 474 29 52 21 17 46 39 59 14 31 15 58
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 29% 17% 29% 25% 21% 25% 27% 23% 20% 25% 27% 23% 22% 24% 31% 10% 16% 28% 23% 39% 18% 29% 22%
242 as 19 19 93 52 13 71 36 52 57 61 181 15 17 11 1 7 21 25 14 6 7 20
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 13% 11% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 8% 5% 7% 7% 11% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9%
131 20 15 10 43 34 8 46 22 23 6 20 111 12 8 - 8 6 14 15 2 1 1 1
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

It should be mandatory for poll workers to be vaccinated

Household Income

- N i
Total MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic | <340k | SdoK $60K S100k+ | K N dof | Montreal | Quebec | Northern | Southern | GTA416 | GTA905 | Central | Ea Northern [ sout
<$60K | <$100K Belt | City Reg gions | Regions
c 0 3 F G H | ) K N o [ Q R s T u v w

A 3 L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 226 161 102 597 317 97 389 255 378 327 360 1140 8 95 s 3 57 129 147 50 7 39 158
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 208 168 %8 576 351 103 as6 256 364 278 320 1180 8 106 aa 37 82 121 153 a7 69 3 152
1024 148 88 68 388 259 73 308 180 23 185 202 823 53 93 29 28 56 86 115 ER) 53 16 86
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 72% 52% 70% 67% 74% 71% 68% 71% 67% 66% 63% 70% 64% 88% 66% 78% 68% 71% 75% 69% 76% 7% 56%
B B B B B K - moa* - - - W m - W -
642 91 50 6 251 159 5 188 105 153 120 120 522 40 56 14 1 ) 54 7 20 36 8 58
strongly agree a3% 5% 30% a7% 4% 5% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% % 8% 52% 32% 30% a7% 5% 9% 2% 52% 23% 38%
B M B B 8 K O O O - O 0 0 0 -
383 56 39 2 137 101 28 121 75 89 6 82 301 13 37 15 17 18 31 a1 13 17 8 28
Somewhat agree. 26% 28% 2% 2% 2% 29% 27% 27% 29% 25% 2% 2% 2% 16% 35% 30% 8% 2% 2% 26% 27% 2% 2% 18%
+ + * v B - B 0 0 B -
363 37 60 2 151 7 21 118 57 93 7 8 276 2 1 13 6 21 25 25 14 15 7 56
Bottom 2 Box (Net] 2% 18% 36% 21% 26% 21% 21% 26% 2% 26% 26% 27% 23% 27% 10% 30% 7% 25% 21% 16% 29% 2% 50% 37%
“ACDEF O A O N O N - N 0 0 0 - RS
155 13 18 12 63 38 1 52 2 3 35 36 119 1 7 s 2 13 10 12 s 6 6 25
Somewhat disagree 10% 6% 1% 13% 1% 1% 10% 1% 9% 9% 12% 1% 10% 13% 7% 12% 5% 15% 8% 8% 10% 9% 18% 16%
208 2 a2 B 88 35 1 67 2 59 38 51 157 1 4 8 4 8 15 13 9 8 1 31
Strongly disagree 1% 12% 25% &% 15% 10% 1% 15% 13% 16% 14% 16% 13% 13% 3% 18% 12% 10% 13% % 19% 12% 32% 20%
“ACDEF O O N O N - 0 0 0 0 - s
113 19 20 B 38 19 8 2 19 28 20 32 81 8 2 2 2 s 10 14 1 2 1 1
Don't know/ Not sure 8% % 12% 10% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 2% a% 5% 6% 8% 9% 2% 2% 3% 7%
E + + * + 0 - + < ~ B I
1500 204 168 %8 576 351 103 456 256 364 278 320 1180 8 106 a4 37 82 121 153 47 69 34 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/JK/LM/N/O/P/Q.R/S/T/UN/W
Minimum Base: 30 (*), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
‘Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/JK/LM/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Now, please i
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icate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Campaign announcements made so far have soli

d my vote choice

Household Income
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 226 161 102 597 317 97 389 255 378 327 360 1140 95 s 3 57 129 147 50 7 158
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 208 168 %8 576 351 103 as6 256 364 278 320 1180 8 106 aa 37 82 121 153 a7 69 3 152
622 8 69 27 253 147 a0 191 107 160 124 142 480 35 a7 18 15 32 57 70 20 30 10 67
Top 2 Box (Net) 1% 2% 21% 28% 4% 2% 39% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 39% a7% 5% 2% 3% 29% 4%
c + T c B B B B - B 0 B 0 -
204 37 2 9 82 37 15 57 33 56 a7 a2 163 9 14 8 2 4 7 21 4 10 3 28
strongly agree 1% 18% 1% % 14% 1% 15% 13% 13% 16% 17% 13% 14% 10% 14% 18% 5% 5% 1% 1% 7% 1% 8% 19%
€ O O O O O - 0 0 0 0 I
a17 a9 5 18 171 110 2 133 74 103 77 100 317 26 33 10 13 27 39 a9 16 20 7 39
Somewhat agree 28% 2% 27% 19% 30% 31% 2% 29% 29% 28% 28% 31% 27% 32% 31% 2% 37% 3% 3% 32% 35% 29% 2% 2%
+ T c + B B B - B < B B -
521 75 a8 35 193 130 40 150 93 133 %8 111 a11 32 32 21 12 33 36 49 21 21 19 49
Bottom 2 Box (Net] 35% 37% 28% 36% 30% 7% 39% 33% 36% 7% 35% 35% 35% 39% 30% a7% 33% 1% 30% 32% 0% 30% 56% 32%
295 a3 2 2 109 70 2 83 58 74 57 61 235 16 18 1 s 17 16 28 15 15 7 28
Somewhat disagree 20% 21% 15% 2% 19% 20% 2% 18% 2% 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% 7% 32% 15% 2% 14% 18% 31% 2% 20% 18%
+ + B * B - B B g B -
226 32 2 12 8 60 16 67 36 59 a1 50 176 16 14 7 6 Y 19 20 6 s 12 20
Strongly disagree 15% 16% 13% 12% 15% 17% 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 20% 13% 16% 18% 20% 16% 13% 13% 8% 36% 13%
357 a3 52 35 130 74 23 115 56 7 57 68 289 16 27 s 9 17 28 35 7 18 s 37
Don't know/ Not sure 2% 21% 31% 36% 2% 21% 2% 25% 2% 19% 20% 2% 2% 19% 2% 1% 2% 20% 2% 2% 14% 7% 15% 2%
E ADE® B B 0 B - * < B 0 -
1500 204 168 %8 576 351 103 456 256 364 278 320 1180 8 106 a4 37 82 121 153 47 69 34 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Campaign announcements made so far have changed my intended vote
<$60K | <8100k M Belt R gion: for
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 226 161 102 597 317 97 389 255 378 327 360 1140 86 95 as 34 57 129 147 50 74 39 158
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 351 103 456 256 364 278 320 1180 83 106 a4 37 82 121 153 a7 69 34 152
244 34 27 14 107 39 23 104 40 52 36 63 180 8 13 10 2 5 23 25 16 12 3 29
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 17% 16% 14% 19% 11% 23% 23% 16% 14% 13% 20% 15% 10% 12% 23% 6% 7% 19% 16% 33% 17% 9% 19%
Strongly agree 4% 5% 4% 2% 7% 1% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% - - 4% - 6% 7% 5% 10% 4% 7%
178 25 21 12 69 35 17 80 28 34 28 a4 133 6 13 10 1 5 16 14 13 5 2 19
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 63% 60% 52% 61% 72% 55% 55% 64% 69% 69% 56% 65% 3% 1% 76% 70% 70% 58% 64% 49% 64% 73% 62%
S e B — soF |+ ] o o o m B B B - B 0 0 0 -
370 50 38 21 139 101 21 104 59 102 72 88 281 19 31 18 9 24 31 38 10 17 12 32
Strongly disagree 38% 39% 37% 31% 37% 43% 34% 32% 41% 41% 43% 29% 4% 51% 42% 35% 46% 40% 32% 40% 28% 40% 37% 1%
313 40 a1 33 115 61 23 103 52 59 a9 76 237 14 18 1 9 19 28 30 9 13 6 29
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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icate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Top 2 Box Summary
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Base: AllRespondents (unwtd) 1500 226 161 102 597 317 o7 389 255 378 327 360 1190 % s 3 57 129 147 50 7 39 158

Base: Al Respondents (wid) 1500 204 168 % 576 351 103 56 256 364 278 320 1180 5 106 a 37 ) 121 153 a7 ) ) 152

863 125 8 57 309 203 % 265 145 214 165 172 691 50 85 2 2 60 ) 82 2 3 15 8

e should not be having an election during 2 pandemic 8% 61% 9% 59% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 59% 59% 5% 59% 61% 0% 59% 0% 7% 53% 53% 1% 7% 4% 55%
oF O BOF O O Mo* O " O 0 0 0 -

1010 125 123 5 391 203 3 288 175 267 203 214 795 5 7 0 5 6 7 104 % 56 2 108

! feel safe going 67% 61% 73% 60% 68% 69% 67% 63% 68% 73% 73% 67% 67% 63% 68% 69% 67% 77% 60% 68% 56% 81% 70% 1%
ac T ] O s s O O O " O 0 0 AT O

1020 1a8 8 8 388 259 7 308 180 243 185 202 823 5 % 2 = 56 86 115 2 53 16 86

It should be mandatory for pollworkers to be vaccinated 8% 7% 52% 70% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 70% 6% 8% 6% 78% 8% 71% 75% 6% 76% % 6%
0 B 5 5 > X O MoQ™ O O O W W 0 W ....

622 3 6 27 253 147 w0 191 107 160 124 142 480 3 a7 18 15 2 57 70 20 30 10 67

desofar

vote choice % % % 28% 4% % 39% % % 4% 5% aa% a% % aa% a% % 39% % 5% % 3% 29% aa%
c O < c D O O O o O 0 0 0 ....

208 3 27 1 107 3 3 104 w0 52 3 6 180 s 13 10 2 B 23 b3 16 1 3 2

desofar

intended vote 16% 7% 16% 1% 19% 1% 2% 2% 16% 1% 13% 20% 15% 10% 12% 2% % % 19% 16% 3% 7% 9% 19%

O G e 0 O O o @ O 0 S 0 -




Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary
Total 5 MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atant Sa0K_ | 540 ok- | sio0ks | K No Montreal | Quebec | Northern | Southern | GTAAT 5 | Central Northern | South
<60k | <100k W Belt | City R gions fons
A 5 3 o 3 F s H | ) 3 L M N o 3 a R s I u v w
Base: AllRespondents (unwtd) 1500 226 161 102 597 317 o7 389 255 378 327 360 1190 86 % s 3 57 129 147 50 7 39 158
Base: Al Respondents (wid) 1500 204 168 % 576 351 103 56 256 364 278 320 1180 5 106 a 37 ) 121 153 a7 ) ) 152
a7 56 51 31 219 7 s 146 i3 124 % 118 359 5 10 16 10 16 s 60 7 2 7 56
e should not be having an election during 2 pandemic 2% 28% 30% 1% 38% 2% % 2% 30% 3% 3% 7% 30% 30% 9% 7% 2% 20% 7% 39% 36% 3% 9% 7%
O m aE N 0 N @ O 0 0 0 O
360 5 2 2 143 7 % 121 5 7 3 86 273 19 2 13 a 13 ) 3 19 1 10 )
! feel safe going 2% 29% 17% 29% 25% 2% 25% 7% 23% 20% 25% 7% 23% 2% 2% 31% 10% 16% 28% 23% 39% 18% 29% 2%
0 B D O O O " O 0 Suw* 0 ....
363 37 ) ) 151 7 2 118 57 % 7 87 276 2 1 13 6 2 b3 b3 1 15 7 56
It should be mandatory for pollworkers to be vaccinated 2% 18% 36% 2% 26% 2% 2% 26% 2% 26% 26% 7% 2% 7% 10% 30% 7% 5% 2% 16% 29% 21% 50% 7%
“ACDEF O A O N O N " N 0 0 0 o RS
521 i3 8 3 193 130 w0 150 % 133 % 11 a1 2 2 2 2 ) 36 a9 2 2 19 a9
desofar
vote choice 3% 3% 28% 36% 3% 7% 39% 3% 36% 7% 3% 3% 3% 39% 30% % 3% a% 30% 2% aa% 30% 6% 2%
043 129 100 51 354 252 56 209 164 253 192 180 763 61 7 ) 2 57 70 % 23 s 2 )
desofar
intended vote 6% 6% 0% 2% 61% 7% 55% 55% 6% 6% 6% 56% 65% 7% 71% 76% 0% 0% 8% 4% 9% 6% 7% 2%
O scoF | ¢ | s s s X O O O @ O 0 0 0 O




How do you intend to register your vote this election?

Region

Ontario | Quebec | Atant <540K $100K+ No Kids anqm Mnmvea\ mmbe(
\sm \smx real

B
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 1285 188 138 80 500 259 80 304 217 335 288 303 942 8 ) 2 a2 98 128 % an 132
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wid) 1208 167 137 7 a79 270 8 3a1 215 317 285 263 945 8 ) 35 ) 55 ) 135 ) 59 130
748 E) % a7 279 184 55 204 146 198 51 174 574 3 ) 1 u 3 50 78 20 37 3 82
1 will vote in person (on election day, advance voting, or ata
returning offce) 2% 56% 66% 65% 58% 8% 66% 60% 8% 62% 62% 66% 61% 66% 69% % 8% 8% 59% 57% % 2% % 6%
T | 0 | 0 0 - - 0 0 . 0 0 o~ .
192 3 17 13 7 3 12 59 2 50 a 35 157 15 B 9 1 3 16 20 3 3 3 19
1 will vote by mail 16% 25% 13% 18% 15% 12% 14% 7% 15% 16% 7% 13% 7% 2% % 7% % 5% 19% 15% 14% 1% 2% 14%
B0E B B N 0 - - B B B B B - B
250 2 B3 10 18 a9 15 & E3 &7 52 52 198 7 19 1 3 8 7 36 18 15 8 %
1am unsure whether 1 willote in person or by mail- will
wait to see what the case counts arelike closer to lection
2% 18% 2% 1% 25% 18% 18% 20% 17% 2% 2% 20% 2% 1% 2% 3% 12% 1% 20% 7% a% 5% 29% 19%
0 0 0 0 - - 0 . . Rw* 0 - 0
19 2 1 2 8 @ 1 12 1 3 2 2 17 - 2 - - 2 2 1 - 2 - 4
counts 2% % % % 2% % 2% % % % % % 2% - 2% - - % 2% % - % - %
1208 167 137 2 a79 270 8 31 215 317 26 263 945 8 8 35 » 55 8 135 3 59 27 130
sigma 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




